# CH \$365.00 514222

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM557377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WAVETECH GLOBAL, INC.		11/08/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PAC GLOBAL, INC.
Street Address:	609 Willow Avenue
City:	Hoboken
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07030
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5142227	DESIGNBASE XI		
Registration Number:	4274333	FORESIGHT AS ACCURATE AS HINDSIGHT.		
Registration Number:	3028018	P		
Registration Number:	4278323	PALADIN DESIGNBASE		
Registration Number:	4343696	PALADIN DESIGNVIEW		
Registration Number:	4351389	PALADIN GATEWAY		
Registration Number:	4347753	PALADIN LIVE		
Registration Number:	4727928	PALADIN SMARTGRID POWER MANAGEMENT SYSTE		
Registration Number:	4664544	PALADIN WSM		
Registration Number:	4240770	POWER ANALYTICS		
Registration Number:	4244672	POWER ANALYTICS		
Registration Number:	5371862	POWER ANALYTICS ENERGY ALIGNMENT PLAN		
Serial Number:	88470384	WAVETECH		
Serial Number:	88470427	WAVETECH GLOBAL		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9736247070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 973-622-4444

TRADEMARK REEL: 006837 FRAME: 0308

900530972

**Email:** mfriscia@mccarter.com, kknoll@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Friscia, Esq.

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: 100 MULBERRY STREET, FOUR GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 131971-00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael R. Friscia

SIGNATURE: /Michael R. Friscia/

DATE SIGNED: 01/14/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Wavetech Global Inc. to PAC Global Inc. Name Change#page1.tif source=Wavetech Global Inc. to PAC Global Inc. Name Change#page2.tif source=Wavetech Global Inc. to PAC Global Inc. Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006837 FRAME: 0309

Page 1

## <u>Delaware</u>

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WAVETECH GLOBAL, INC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WAVETECH GLOBAL, INC" TO "PAC GLOBAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 9:17 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



7179142 8100 SR# 20198022978

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juffrey W. Bookerk, Socretary of State

Authentication: 203993820

Date: 11-13-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006837 FRAME: 0310 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:17 AM 11/12/2019
FILED 09:17 AM 11/12/2019
SR 20198022978 - File Number 7179142

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WAVETECH GLOBAL, INC

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

### It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Wavetech Global, Inc (the "Corporation"). The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 4, 2018.
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution proposing and declaring it advisable that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, be amended as follows:

The paragraph titled FIRST on the first page of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is inserted in lieu thereof:

"The name of the corporation is PAC Global, Inc."

- 3. This amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- 4. Pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment has been submitted to and has been consented to and authorized by the holders of a majority of the issued and outstanding stock entitled to vote by written consent given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. This amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on and as of the date of filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006837 FRAME: 0311

### [signature page to Certificate of Amendment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by an authorized officer of the Corporation, on November 8, 2019.

WAVETECH GLOBAL, INC

By: Held	A Bahulle		
Name:	Keith Barksdale		
Title:	CEO/President	 	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006837 FRAME: 0312

**RECORDED: 01/14/2020**